



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 342/2012**

SARJEEVAN MITTAL @ SANJEEVAN MITTAL..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Salim Malik, Ms. Shavana, Advs
for appellant along with appellant.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
with IO SI Naveen, PS IP Estate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE POONAM A. BAMBA

ORDER

%

14.09.2022

1.0. This is an appeal under Section 374 (2) Cr.P.C against the judgment and order on sentence dated 05.03.2012 passed by ld. ASJ, in case FIR no. 30/1995, PS IP Estate, and was listed in due course of time. Same is taken up today on an application for early hearing.

CRL. M.A. 18605/2022

2.0. This is an application u/s 482 Cr.P.C for early hearing of the aforesaid appeal of the appellant submitting that the appellant is a Government servant and is going to retire on 31.05.2025. It is further submitted that the appeal was filed in the year 2012 and is pending since last 12 years ; and that the appellant has not got any promotion during pendency of this appeal.



- 3.0. In view of the submissions made, the application for early hearing is allowed.
- 4.0. List on **16.02.2023** for hearing the appeal.

POONAM A. BAMBA, J

SEPTEMBER 14, 2022/chandan

Click here to check corrigendum, if any