



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 342/2012**

**SARJEEVAN MITTAL & SANJEEVAN MITTAL** ..... Appellant

Through: Jitender Kr. Dhingra, Advocate along  
with Appellant in person.

versus

**STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI** ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State  
with SI Naveen, PS I P State.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**16.02.2023**

%

1. Trial court record has not yet been received. Let the same be requisitioned in the digitalized form for the next date of hearing.
2. List on 15<sup>th</sup> May 2023.

**RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J**

**FEBRUARY 16, 2023**

*P*