



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 342/2012**

SARJEEVAN MITTAL & SANJEEVAN MITTAL Appellants

Through: Mr. Jitender Kumar Dhingra, Mr.
Yogesh Bhardwaj, Mr. Ranjan
Kumar, Mr. Tushar Arora, Advocates
along with appellant no. 1 in person

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

15.05.2023

%

1. Learned APP for the State seeks time to go through the trial court record.
2. List on 25th September 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 15, 2023

P