



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 342/2012**

SARJEEVAN MITTAL & SANJEEVAN MITTAL Appellant

Through: Mr. Jitender Kumar Dhingra, Mr.
Tushar Arora & Mr. Dinesh Sethi,
Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

ORDER

% **14.03.2024**

CRL.M.A. 8074/2024 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. The application is accordingly disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 8073/2024 (Directions to produce the statement of sh. Sada Ram)

3. List on 05.04.2024, the date already fixed.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 14, 2024/bsr