



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 342/2012 & CRL.M.A. 8073/2024**

SARJEEVAN MITTAL & SANJEEVAN MITTAL..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Jitender Kr. Dhingra, Mr. Tushar
Arora & Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER
05.04.2024**

%

1. At request of learned counsel for the appellant, re-notify on
28.08.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 05, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any