



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 342/2012 & CRL.M.A. 8073/2024, CRL.M.A. 32956/2024,
CRL.M.A. 32957/2024

SARJEEVAN MITTAL & SANJEEVAN MITTALAppellant

Through: Mr. Jitender Kumar Dhingra, Mr.
Ranjan Kumar and Mr. Tushar Arora,
Advocates alongwith appellant.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State
with SI Deepak Panwar, P.S. I.P.
Estate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
20.11.2024

No time left.

Re-notify on 05th December 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024
V.Rawat