



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 342/2012, CRL.M.A. 8073/2024, CRL.M.A. 32956/2024,
CRL.M.A. 32957/2024, CRL.M.A. 36578/2024 & CRL.M.A.
36579/2024

SARJEEVAN MITTAL & SANJEEVAN MITTALAppellants

Through: Mr. Salim Malik, Ms. Aryana Rani
and Ms. Shavana, Advocates

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
along with SI Vikram

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
24.02.2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties prayed for some time to file their written submission. Let the same be filed within three weeks as prayed.

List on 27th March, 2025 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025
Rk/mk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)