



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 342/2012, CRL.M.A. 8073/2024, CRL.M.A. 32956/2024,
CRL.M.A. 32957/2024, CRL.M.A. 36578/2024 & CRL.M.A.
36579/2024

SARJEEVAN MITTAL & SANJEEVAN MITTALAppellant

Through: Mr. Salim Malik and Mr. Arman
Malik, Advocates alongwith Appellant
in Person.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for the
State with SI Chandni, P.S. IP Estate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **28.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. It is submitted on behalf of the Ld. APP for the State that there are two connected appeals bearing no. CRL.A. 340/2012 and CRL.A. 341/2012 which are still pending for adjudication and requests that the same be heard along with the present appeal.
3. Accordingly, list the above-mentioned appeals along with the present appeal on 09th October, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

AUGUST 28, 2025/MR/tsv