



\$~22, 23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 340/2012

CHAMAN LAL SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jitendra Kumar Dhingra, Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Mr. Tushar Arora, Mr. Tushar Grover and Mr. Sahil Dhingra, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with SI Amit Yadav, PS-IP Estate.

23

+ CRL.A. 341/2012

GAYUR ALI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jitendra Kumar Dhingra, Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Mr. Tushar Arora, Mr. Tushar Grover and Mr. Sahil Dhingra, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with SI Amit Yadav, PS-IP Estate.

24

+ CRL.A. 342/2012, CRL.M.A. 8073/2024, CRL.M.A. 32956/2024, CRL.M.A. 32957/2024, CRL.M.A. 36578/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36579/2024

SARJEEVAN MITTAL & SANJEEVAN MITTALAppellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent



Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with
SI Amit Yadav, PS-IP Estate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
09.10.2025

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 19th December, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/nd/abk